Rev. 2314C–FPSLI–06/02
Secure
5K - 40K Gates
of AT40K FPGA
with 8-bit
Microcontroller,
up to 36 Kbytes
of SRAM and

2314C–FPSLI–06/02
AT94S Secure Family
Ordering Information
Usable Gates Speed Grade Ordering Code Package Operation Range
5,000 -25 MHz AT94S05AL-25DGC 256ZA Commercial
(0°C - 70°C)
AT94S05AL-25DGI 256ZA Industrial
(-40°C - 85°C)
10,000 -25 MHz AT94S10AL-25DGC 256ZA Commercial
(0°C - 70°C)
AT94S10AL-25DGI 256ZA Industrial
(-40°C - 85°C)
40,000 -25 MHz AT94S40AL-25DGC 256ZA Commercial
(0°C - 70°C)
AT94S40AL-25DGI 256ZA Industrial
(-40°C - 85°C)
Package Type
256ZA 256-ball, Chip Array Ball Grid Array Package (CABGA)
29